08-02-2001

SHEET

To the Assistant Co	ed original documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies). 101797240	l address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Plumb Design
Additional name(s) of conveying part (Leapanise ned? Yes X No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 157 Chambers Street
✓ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York, New York 10007
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
ecution Date(s): 03/30/01	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No.:	
	execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wayne L. Tang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Name of conveying party(ies). 101797240 MARC TINKLER Additional name(s) of conveying party (Bapen) and (Party Party Pa

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Wayne L. Tang, Reg. No. 36,028 Name of Person Signing

Street Address: P.O. Box 2828

Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt

City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60690-2828

8. Deposit account number: 13-0019

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account for fee

set forth above or any additional charges required.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000173 130019

09828391

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

		Patent and Trademark Office	0 =
7	892	aal documents or copies thereof.	19.
	Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	8283
	Name: Marc Ti	nkler	657
	Internal Address	s:	ň =
•	Street Address:	157 Chambers Street	
		k New York 10007	

	To the Assistant Commissio 101677	nal documents or copies thereof.
ł.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	MARC TINKLER	Name: Marc Tinkler
	Additional name(s) of conveying verty(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: 4/0%/	Street Address: 157 Chambers Street
	✓ Assignment	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York, New York 10007
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes X No
Ex	ecution Date(s): 03/30/01	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No.:	
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Patent No.(s) Ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Wayne L. Tang Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	set forth above or any additional charges required.
	City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60690-2828	8. Deposit account number: 13-0019
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	, , ,
9.	DO NOT USE T Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
	Wayne L. Tang, Reg. No. 36,028 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclinations.	ture Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with re	
	man accaments to be recorded with re	quireu corer ancer injurmation to.

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned Inventor having my residence as listed below, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Plumb Design, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of New York, with an address of 157 Chambers Street, New York, NY 10007 desires to acquire our entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: System For Creation Of Visual Representation Of Data

Attorney Docket No.: 00678733

1062490.1 40201 1606C 00678733

- 1 -

Signature of Inventor	Munda
- 6	

Inventor's Name: Marc Tinkler

Residence and P.O. Address: 566 Hudson Street Apt. 3

New York, NY 10014

Date: April 3, 2001

STATE OF New York) SS.

COUNTY OF New York

Subscribed and sworn to before me this this **3** day of **Apr. 1**, 2001

Nagri Bridge, Notary Public

MAZER ZELEVIA MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4996456 Sussified in New York County Commission Expires September 8th 2006

SEAL

1062490.1 40201 1606C 00678733

RECORDED: 07/19/2001

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 012022 FRAME: 0809